Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for October 2019

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CO CONSULTANTS INC
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BANK FIRST NA

BANK OF LAKE MILLS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BOFK NA DBA BOK FINANCIAL MORTGAGE

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHOU TEAM REALTY LLC DBA MONSTERLOANS

CIBC BANK US

CITIBANK NA

CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC

COULEE BANK

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

EQUITY LIVESTOCK CREDIT CORPORATION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC
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4,077,035.45
3,809,650.00
1,300,758.00
290,000.00
168,000.00
262,500.00
120,765.00

1,546,110.00

3,529,293.00
2,454,579.23
97,592.40
243,000.00
1,079,440.00
440,000.00
267,400.00
373,585.00
109,000.00
106,001.00
115,451.00
180,000.00
71,652.00
138,086.00
907,200.00
608,353.00
167,583.00
4,269,147.54
262,500.00
715,000.00
213,550.00
30,000.00
3,312,695.00
86,000.00
40,000.00
14,752,781.49
40,000.00
135,000.00
826,350.00
121,754.00



FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY
FORTIFI BANK

FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GUARANTEED RATE INC

GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY

HIAWATHA NATIONAL BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC
INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KEYSAVINGS BANK

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MIDLAND STATE BANK

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NEWREZ LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PARKSIDE LENDING LLC

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC
PROVIDENT FUNDING ASSOCIATES LP

QALA LLC

QUICKEN LOANS INC
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588,696.00
230,600.00
237,500.00
85,500.00
3,187,675.00
55,000.00
146,930.00
47,460.00
152,500.00
148,400.00
500,165.00
4,496,321.00
4,586,882.00
5,786,635.62
752,717.00
25,000.00
253,723.00
270,200.00
554,052.00
2,733,800.00
355,025.00
608,400.00
87,000.00
177,600.00
500,000.00

930,177.00

378,640.00
245,708.00
181,188.00
112,400.00
2,047,600.00
6,272,000.00
118,538.00
408,265.00
289,000.00
14,184,639.57
599,941.00
511,507.00
94,500.00
600,000.00
1,052,412.00



RIVER CITIES BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SERVION INC

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SOUTHERN FIRST BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TCF NATIONAL BANK

THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF WAUPACA

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TRANTOW DO IT CENTER INC

UNISON CREDIT UNION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

WEST POINTE BANK

WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND
TRUST CO NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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45,600.00
1,055,900.00
89,458.00
313,421.00
77,470.00
1,366,925.00
4,575,000.00
139,000.00
220,000.00
145,000.00
373,942.00
2,229,650.00
220,000.00
225,000.00

770,500.00

281,300.00
262,450.00
3,130,099.00
888,895.00
67,700.00
1,139,600.00
823,246.00
761,350.00
215,000.00
65,450.00

286,512.00

148,188.00
1,021,585.00

122,800,350.30



