Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for October 2019

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	27	4,077,035.45
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	23	3,809,650.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	7	1,300,758.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	290,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	168,000.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	262,500.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CO CONSULTANTS INC	1	120,765.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	9	1,546,110.00
COMPANY LLC	9	1,340,110.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	27	3,529,293.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	2,454,579.23
BANK FIRST NA	1	97,592.40
BANK OF LAKE MILLS	1	243,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	12	1,079,440.00
BOFK NA DBA BOK FINANCIAL MORTGAGE	1	440,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5	267,400.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	3	373,585.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	109,000.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	3	106,001.00
CHOU TEAM REALTY LLC DBA MONSTERLOANS	1	115,451.00
CIBC BANK US	1	180,000.00
CITIBANK NA	1	71,652.00
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA	1	138,086.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	3	907,200.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	6	608,353.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	167,583.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	33	4,269,147.54
COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	262,500.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	5	715,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	213,550.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	30,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	26	3,312,695.00
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC	1	86,000.00
COULEE BANK	1	40,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	127	14,752,781.49
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	40,000.00
EQUITY LIVESTOCK CREDIT CORPORATION	1	135,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	8	826,350.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	121,754.00

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	3	588,696.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	230,600.00
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY	1	237,500.00
FORTIFI BANK	1	85,500.00
FORWARD BANK	16	3,187,675.00
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	55,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	146,930.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	1	47,460.00
GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY	1	152,500.00
HIAWATHA NATIONAL BANK	1	148,400.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	2	500,165.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	35	4,496,321.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	33	4,586,882.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	35	5,786,635.62
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	752,717.00
KEYSAVINGS BANK	1	25,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	253,723.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	270,200.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2	554,052.00
MARATHON BANK	14	2,733,800.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	5	355,025.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	608,400.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	87,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	177,600.00
MIDLAND STATE BANK	1	500,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	4	930,177.00
HOME LOANS	4	930,177.00
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION	2	378,640.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	2	245,708.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	181,188.00
NEWREZ LLC	1	112,400.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	10	2,047,600.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	2	6,272,000.00
PARKSIDE LENDING LLC	1	118,538.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	5	408,265.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	289,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	67	14,184,639.57
PIONEER BANK	5	599,941.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	2	511,507.00
PROVIDENT FUNDING ASSOCIATES LP	1	94,500.00
QALA LLC	1	600,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	8	1,052,412.00

RIVER CITIES BANK	1	45,600.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	6	1,055,900.00
ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC	1	89,458.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	3	313,421.00
SERVION INC	1	77,470.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	11	1,366,925.00
SOUTHERN FIRST BANK	1	4,575,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	139,000.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	2	220,000.00
THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF WAUPACA	2	145,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	2	373,942.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	16	2,229,650.00
TRANTOW DO IT CENTER INC	1	220,000.00
UNISON CREDIT UNION	1	225,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	2	770,500.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	2	770,300.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	2	281,300.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	262,450.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	18	3,130,099.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	5	888,895.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	67,700.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	12	1,139,600.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	823,246.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	6	761,350.00
WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	1	215,000.00
WEST POINTE BANK	1	65,450.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND	1	286,512.00
TRUST CO NA	1	200,312.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	10	148,188.00
AUTHORITY	10	140,100.00
WOODTRUST BANK	4	1,021,585.00
TOTAL	746	122,800,350.30